L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

A1 [ECR-13-00075%6¢ | 15JAN2013 Xz SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2150003-6

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1911042
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1911042

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

_— .
CHE gy - TE TE Connectivity
THERWISE SPECITIED: APYDg | NAME
0 PLC END FEED SYSTEM Il APPLICATOR
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
oS x| SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING WO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL | frmmasw [WEIGHT A3 ©=1911042
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |REV Al

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 5 2
TATS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISFED. [ FELEASED FOR FUBLTCATION i FEED FINGER SET UP GAGE ™ orsT REVISTONS
() COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ‘ 90 ‘ 697 _ ‘ | ‘J/) ‘ 06;{ B ‘ /\\ 6() T T — e
nggp REV DESCRIPTION MBERN%GRR\'M?AHF\; A RELEASED 310cT2007 [ DWW | GB
911042~ A S34 APPLICATOR 8-1911042-
7-1911042- A | -1 AND SPARE PARTS | 9-1911042-
T-1911042-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE | 3.05 [.1201N7
INSUL| 4.57 [.180IN] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-10136
D
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TYCO ELECTRONICS CRIMP SPEC
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
6.00-6.80mm [.236-.267 INJ 3.05-4.32mm [.120-.170 IN)
TERMINAL [14-2036 (A) E -
APPL SPEC @@ [14-35000 (8) - -
T MINALI S A > ) 2 (2 /b\
TERMINALS APPLIED Gj&i@};
— 41274 (A) A1274-1 (&) 41274-7 (&) 41274-3 (A)
4202 (b 611071 (B) 611073 (B)
63500-1 (A) 63655-1 (&) 63993-1 (A)
153377-1 (A) [217917-1 (A) 1217917-2 (A)
- | 3100-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 30.0 [
-1 22 3-22280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |76
_ - | 1752353-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
»%’ TE ;53 uPM[P‘NE‘EH\GHT -] 1901680-1 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |74
TG U IES TR T REFIREFIREF| SEE TABLE  [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
R : . e - [ 455688-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 96
) OAMO L0800 [066.002) - | 1633565-2 | DOCUMENTAT ION PACKAGE 7]
EAKG LA LL0bI. 002 - | 1901048-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICAT|ON 67
-1 212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
- | 18026 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M3 64
- [ 1655765-9  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 6) 62
- | 1655785-1 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 8) 60
414 1655783-2  |SCR, CAP, SOC HD, LOW HEAD, M4 X 8 51
N - | 21 2] 2-1655316-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, M4 X [2.0 56
S22 18030-2 NUT, HEX, REG M4 55
HERE 18030 | NUT, HEX, REG M3 54
-1 22 986965-1  |[NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M) 53
2 |2 2180322 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M3 X 10.0 52
- | I-1976055-4 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
- \ [-18030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 47
- [ 1752320-1 |EF SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR 46
- | 1752308-1 |RAM 14
| | 2-1655785-3 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25) 4
- | 993002-4 SCREW, SET,SFT TIP 40
- \ 1962043-1 |PLUNGER,BALL,METRIC 3
- [ 1752309-2  |RING, INSULATION CRIMP 38
-l 2712 18026-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
8 6 6 180262 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 32
@ A\ recommEnDED SPARE PARTS. © | 2| 2| 5- 6557853 LSCR, BTN ST HD CAP (M4 4 20) =
-1 22 1655785-2  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X [2) 29
@ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY. - | [-690451-8 |SPACER, STRIPPER 28
- | 240639-1  |STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 2|2 1320906 | STUD, THREADED 25
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B | 1752371 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
) oy o IR - e 10 e AR -1 22 222811 SPRING, DRAG 22
[N APPLY P/N 1-23419-5 LOCTITE® TO THREADS. - e o 5
A APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO - 2|2 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. 414 16557655 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M6 X [2) 17
/N - [ 1752360-1 |SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
/N - \ 240644-1  |PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
NE [ 3-690495-6  |PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
—~ N 2] 1338673-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
(177) REF N - \ 1-690474-7 |BLADE, SLUG 7
/RETAINING PIN - | | 1901681-5 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 6
LOCATION \ 7-240641-1 |SPACER B
- [ 238009-1  |BLOCK, FL CRIMPER SPACER 4
AN 21 4-456134-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
5,45 - | 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
[.608] /AN T 211 [-456409-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM
A -77|-71) 1| PART NO DESCRIPTION i
$HO0LE GE ColACTED FOR T LATEST RS oK _DWRIGHT = Tyco E"«""ﬂ"” .
oTRERSToNS NS :Enk‘“tM‘“G ST — — ‘7‘0\36j3
nn( IICHES ) W E_DEMING END FEED SYSTEM |11 APPLICATOR
HOL j) DOW N S E T - U P 0 :tf f) ‘ PRODUCT SPEC
SCALE 1o 1 | A i
4 PLC £0,0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
WATER 1AL M = e - A ‘ 00779 @:-\9\ 1047
CUSTOMER DRAWING I‘MLE 3.5 SHEET | OF REV A

AMP4BUS REV 31MAR2000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1911042

| CUSTOMER VIEW

3 \
ABLE ASSEMBLY

SHEET 2 OF 2

REV. A1




